Doc#: 1314056051 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/20/2013 04:00 PM Pg: 1 of 4

**QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY** Individual

THE GRANTORS Warren Nisley, divorced and not since remarried, and Andrea DeMers, divorced and not since remarried, of the Township (f Evanston, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to:

Andrea DeMers, divorced and not since remarried, of 733 Brummel St., Illinois of the Township of Evanston, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

### SUBJECT TO: Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 11-30-118-006-0000 Address of Real Estate: 733 Brummel St., Evanston Illinois, 60201 Dated this andrea DeMes Janes se Warren Nislev

1314056051 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

		SS.
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	55.
and not since remark appeared before me	ried, personally known to me to be the sam this day in person, and acknowledged that	bunty, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Warren Nisley, divorced the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and adding the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my har	nd and official seal, this	day of
	OFFICIAL SEAL BONINIE L ALEXANDER IOTARY PUPLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSIUM EXPIRES:06/20/15	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 31-45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW DATE:  SIGNATURE OF BUYER, SELLER OR REPRESENTATIVE
STATE OF ILLING	DIS, CITY OF LVANSTON	SS.
Given under my han	ice remarried, personally known to rie to be defore me this day in person, and according	unty, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Andrea DeMers, we the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing vieldged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her reth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  In the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing vieldged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her reth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  In the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing vieldged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her reth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  In the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing vieldged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her reth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  In the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing vieldged that she rethered the said instrument as her reth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  In the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing vieldged that she rethered the said instrument as her rethered the said instrument
Prepared by: WAYNE AND JEM 134 North LaSalle S Chicago, Illinois 606	treet, Suite 1200	Tiji Co
Mail To:		
Andrea DeMers 1623 Greenwood #2 Evanston IL 60201		
Name and Address of	Taxpayer:	
Andrea DeMers 1623 Greenwood #2 Evanston IL 60201		

Quit Claim Deed - Individual

1314056051 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

LOT 29 IN BLOCK 4 IN BRUMMEL AND CASE HOWARD TERMINAL ADDITION ON THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOENSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPLA MERIDIAN, IN COOK CONTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

1314056051 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 5/1/13	Signature:	Warren NISLE	ZY
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE  ME BY THE SAID  THIS DAY OF May  NOTARY PUBLIC Some Chander		OFFICIAL SEAL BONNIE L ALEXANDER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/20/15	ť
The grantee or her agent affirms and verifies that the name of land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of the real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquired to the partnership authorized to do business or acquired to the partnership authorized to do business or acquired to the partnership authorized to do business or acquired to the partnership authorized to the partnership	Toreign corpora	tion authorized to do business or acqu	ire and hold title to her entity nois.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE  ME BY THE SAID  THIS 3+h DAY OF May  O 13  NOTARY PUBLIC Sonnie Oxander		OF BIAL CEAL BONNIE L'ALEXANDER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IL JINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/20/15	
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement consistence and a Class A misdemeanor	oncerning the ic for subsequent	dentity of a grantee shall be guilty of a offenses.	ı Class C
Attached to deed or ABI to be recorded in Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]		, if exempt under provis	sions of